
Keep in Mind 

HAVERHILL LINE    

Times in purple  indicate a flag stop  (f stop): Passengers must tell the 
conductor that they wish to leave. Passengers waiting to board should be 
visible on the platform.  

Times in  blue  indicate an early departure (L stop):  The train may leave 
ahead of schedule at these stops. 

Bikes:  Bicycles are allowed on trains with the bicycle symbol shown below 
the train number. 

B : Trains 203 and 213 will be bused between Bradford and Haverhill stations. 
Trains 212 and 222 will be bused between Haverhill and Bradford stations.

Via Lowell Line: Operates via the Lowell Line between Wilmington and North 
Station. See the Lowell Line schedule for all stops.

Trains marked with a ** symbol are modified and will make additional stops at 
stations at times shown in bold italics  during a declared snow emergency. 
For more information, please visit www.mbta.com/winter

Monday to Friday

Inbound to Boston                              AM                                                               PM
ZONE  STATION                               TRAIN # 202 206  ** 208 212 214 218 220 222 226

 Bikes Allowed

7 Haverhill 5:38 6:46 7:30 B:9:44 12:00 2:40 4:30 B:6:09 10:15
7 Bradford 5:41 6:49 7:33 9:54 f 12:03 f 2:43 f 4:33 6:19 f 10:18
6 Lawrence 5:52 7:00 7:44 10:14 12:14 2:54 4:44 6:39 f 10:29
5 Andover 5:57 7:06 7:51 10:19 12:19 2:59 f 4:49 f 6:44 f 10:34
4 Ballardvale 6:03 7:12 7:57 f 10:25 f 12:25 f 3:05 f 4:55 f 6:50 f 10:40
3 North Wilmington 6:11 7:20 ---- f 10:32 f 12:32 3:12 ---- ---- f 10:47
3 Wilmington ---- ---- 8:07 ---- ---- ---- ---- 7:00 ----
2 Anderson/Woburn ---- ---- 8:12 ---- ---- ---- f 5:11 7:04 ----
2 Reading 6:19 7:30 ---- 10:39 12:39 3:19 ---- ---- 10:54
2 Wakefield 6:25 7:36 Via 10:45 12:45 3:25 Via Via: 10:59
2 Greenwood 6:28 7:39 Lowell f 10:48 f 12:48 f 3:28 Lowell Lowell f 11:02
1 Melrose Highlands 6:30 7:42 Line 10:50 12:50 3:30 Line Line f 11:04
1 Melrose/Cedar Park 6:32 7:44 ---- f 10:52 f 12:52 f 3:32 ---- ---- f 11:06
1 Wyoming Hill 6:34 7:46 ---- f 10:54 f 12:54 f 3:34 ---- ---- f 11:08

1A Malden Center L 6:38 L:7:50 ---- L 10:58 L 12:58 L 3:38 ---- ---- L 11:12
1A North Station 6:50 8:00 8:39 11:09 1:09 3:49 5:32 7:25 11:23

Monday to Friday

Trains in purple box indicate peak period trains.

Outbound from Boston              AM                                                                           PM
ZONE  STATION                               TRAIN # 203 205 209 211 213 217 219 223 225 227

 Bikes Allowed

1A North Station 8:04 10:30 1:10 3:00 4:30 5:35 6:20 8:40 10:35 12:10
1A Malden Center f 8:14 10:40 1:20 3:10 4:41 5:45 6:30 8:50 10:45 12:20
1 Wyoming Hill ---- f 10:43 f 1:23 f 3:13 ---- 5:48 6:33 f 8:53 f 10:48 f 12:23
1 Melrose/Cedar Park f 8:19 f 10:45 f 1:25 f 3:15 4:45 5:50 6:35 8:55 f 10:50 f 12:25
1 Melrose Highlands f 8:21 f 10:47 1:27 3:17 4:47 5:53 6:37 8:57 10:52 12:27
2 Greenwood f 8:23 f 10:49 f 1:29 f 3:19 ---- 5:55 6:40 f 8:59 f 10:54 f 12:29
2 Wakefield 8:28 10:52 1:32 3:22 4:53 6:00 6:43 9:04 10:59 12:33
2 Reading 8:36 10:58 1:38 3:28 4:59 6:06 6:49 9:10 11:05 12:39
2 Anderson/Woburn ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
3 Wilmington ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
3 North Wilmington f 8:43 f 11:05 f 1:45 f 3:35 5:06 6:13 6:56 9:16 f 11:11 f 12:45
4 Ballardvale f 8:51 f 11:13 f 1:53 f 3:43 5:15 6:21 7:04 9:24 f 11:17 f 12:51
5 Andover f 8:58 f 11:20 f 2:00 3:50 5:23 6:28 7:11 9:30 f 11:23 f 12:57
6 Lawrence f 9:04 f 11:26 2:06 3:56 5:29 6:34 7:17 9:36 f 11:29 f 1:03
7 Bradford B:9:24 L 11:35 L 2:15 L 4:05 B:5:49 L 6:44 L 7:27 L 9:45 L 11:38 L 1:12
7 Haverhill 9:34 11:38 2:18 4:08 5:59 6:47 7:30 9:48 11:41 1:15

AM

Saturday & Sunday

Outbound from Boston              AM              PM

                            SATURDAY  TRAIN # 1201 1203 1205 1207 1209 1211

ZONE  STATION               SUNDAY TRAIN # 2201 2203 2205 2207 2209 2211

 Bikes Allowed
1A North Station 8:45 11:30 2:45 5:50 8:40 11:30
1A Malden Center 8:55 11:40 2:55 6:00 8:50 11:40
1 Wyoming Hill f 8:58 f 11:43 f 2:58 f 6:03 f 8:53 f 11:43
1 Melrose/Cedar Park f 9:00 f 11:45 f 3:00 f 6:05 f 8:55 f 11:45
1 Melrose Highlands 9:02 11:47 3:02 6:07 8:57 11:47
2 Greenwood f 9:04 f 11:49 f 3:04 f 6:09 f 8:59 f 11:49
2 Wakefield 9:08 11:53 3:08 6:13 9:03 11:53
2 Reading 9:14 11:59 3:14 6:19 9:09 11:59
3 North Wilmington f 9:22 f 12:07 f 3:22 f 6:27 f 9:17 f 12:07
4 Ballardvale f 9:28 f 12:13 f 3:28 f 6:33 f 9:23 f 12:13
5 Andover 9:33 12:18 3:33 6:38 9:28 12:18
6 Lawrence 9:38 12:23 3:38 6:43 9:33 12:23
7 Bradford 9:47 12:32 3:47 6:52 9:42 12:32
7 Haverhill 9:50 12:35 3:50 6:55 9:45 12:35

Saturday & Sunday
Inbound to Boston              AM              PM

                            SATURDAY  TRAIN # 1200 1202 1204 1206 1208 1210
ZONE  STATION               SUNDAY TRAIN # 2200 2202 2204 2206 2208 2210

 Bikes Allowed
7 Haverhill 7:15 10:20 1:15 4:15 7:20 10:12
7 Bradford 7:18 10:23 1:18 4:18 7:23 10:15
6 Lawrence 7:27 10:32 1:27 4:27 7:32 10:24
5 Andover 7:32 10:37 1:32 4:32 7:37 10:29
4 Ballardvale f 7:37 f 10:42 f 1:37 f 4:37 f 7:42 f 10:34
3 North Wilmington f 7:43 f 10:48 f 1:43 f 4:43 f 7:48 f 10:40
2 Reading 7:52 10:57 1:52 4:52 7:57 10:49
2 Wakefield 7:58 11:03 1:58 4:58 8:03 10:55
2 Greenwood f 8:01 f 11:06 f 2:01 f 5:01 f 8:06 f 10:58
1 Melrose Highlands 8:03 11:08 2:03 5:03 8:08 11:00
1 Melrose/Cedar Park f 8:05 f 11:10 f 2:05 f 5:05 f 8:10 f 11:02
1 Wyoming Hill f 8:07 f 11:12 f 2:07 f 5:07 f 8:12 f 11:04

1A Malden Center 8:10 11:15 2:10 5:10 8:15 11:07
1A North Station 8:21 11:26 2:21 5:21 8:26 11:18

Trains in purple box indicate peak period trains.

Stay connected with us 
on Twitter. MBTA_CR

Call MBTA Customer
Service at 

617-222-3200.

Visit MBTA.com.

Access schedules, 
T-Alerts & updates.   
Simply scan this QR code 
with your smartphone.


